appropriated herein.75

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable76

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all77

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous78

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One79

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to80

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand81

Dollars ($1,000.00).82

(c) If an employee is currently at or above the end83

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall84

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

and ending June 30, 2000.......................... $   402,216.00.153

The special funds authorized in this Section for the Beaver154

Control Program are to be derived as follows:  Two Hundred Twenty-155

seven Thousand Six Hundred Eight Dollars ($227,608.00) from156

counties; One Hundred Seventy-four Thousand Six Hundred Eight157

Dollars ($174,608.00) from fees charged private158

persons/organizations.159

SECTION 10.  The money herein appropriated shall be paid by160

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the161

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon162